MEDIA ADVISORY:

August 10, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Director of Marketing KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110



BRIDGES TO HOST GRAND OPENING AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (August 2020): BRIDGES, an Independent Living Center dedicated to advocacy and leadership on behalf of people with disabilities, will host a ribbon cutting and grand opening ceremony at their headquarters located in Palisades Center on Thursday, August 13 starting at 10:00 AM.

WHAT: BRIDGES Grand Opening

WHEN: Thursday, August 13 starting at 10:00 AM

WHERE: BRIDGES Palisades Center, 1000 Palisades Center Drive, West Nyack, NY – Level Two

near Autobahn Indoor Raceway

COST: Free

RSVP: Nanci Goldman, Director of Special Events at ngoldman@bridgesrc.org or

(845) 624-1366

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, <u>or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.